## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-CHIN MAIL	10/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMMA OPTICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 6, GONGYE 2ND RD., RENWU SHIANG		
City:	KAOHSIUNG COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11567229

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: miipo@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP12137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP12137\_patapp\_assignment#page1.tif source=FP12137\_patapp\_assignment#page2.tif

=OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0205

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, mad	le this 19	day of	October	, 20 <b><u>06</u></b>	by
(1) Chien-Chin MAI	(2)	•••••	(3)	(herei	nafter referred to as the
assignor/s), residing at (1) 1	No.6, Gongye 2nd	Rd., Renwu S	hiang, Kaohs	iung County 8	14, Taiwan. R.O.C.
(2)		(3)_			
witnesseth: WHEREAS, th	e said ASSIGNOI	R/S has/have i	nvented/owne	ed certain new	and useful
INVENTION	entitled	d <u>OPTIC FI</u>	LM OF SIDE	-EDGE BACK	LIGHT MODULE
with	serial No	·	·····	as filed on	
	_and set forth in a	n application	for Letters Pa	itent	
of	<del></del>				
, executed simultaneo	ously herewith and	WHEREAS.	(1) <b>GAMMA</b>	OPTICAL C	O., LTD.
	(2) <b>C</b>	Chien-Chin M	AI	···	······································
(3)	***************************************		TOTAL PORT		
(hereinafter referred to as t	the ASSIGNEE/S	), (1) <b>GAMM</b>	A OPTICAL	CO., LTD.	
(2) Chien-Chin MAI	(3)		******************		······································
having his/their residences/s					
R.O.C. (2) No.0	6, Gongye 2nd Rd.	., Renwu Shia	ng, Kaobsiun	g County 814.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(3)	****	***************************************		***************************************	
are desirous of acquiring th					
Patent of	, and in and to an	v Letters Pate	nt or Patents.		or foreign
to be obtained therefore an		,	,		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO	ALL WHOM IT:	MAY CONCI	ERN: Be it kn	own that in co	nsideration of the
payment by					
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNO	OR/S of the sum or	orresponding	to Ten Dollar:	s (\$10.00), the	receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for othe					
ASSIGNEE/S the full and o				-	
to be obtained therefore on	said application c	or any continu	ation, division	n, renewal, sub	stitute or reissue thereof
for the full term or terms fo	or which the same	may be grante	ed.		
ASSIGNOR/S hereby cover	nant/s that no assi;	gnment sale, a	agreement of	encumbrance	has/have been or will be
made or entered into which	would conflict wi	th this assignr	nent and sale:		
ASSIGNOR/S further cove	nant/s that ASSIG	NEE/S will, t	ipon its/their i	equest, be pro	wided promptly with all
pertinent facts and docume	nts relating to said	application,	said invention	and said Lett	ers Patent as may be
known and accessible to AS	SIGNOR/S and w	rill testify as to	o the same in	any interferen	ce or litigation related
thereto and will promptly ex	xecute and deliver	to ASSIGNE	EE/S or its/the	ir legal represe	entative any and all
papers, instrument or					
affidavits required to apply	for, obtain, maint:	ain and enfor	ce said applica	ution, said inve	ention and said Letters
Patent which may be necess	ary or desirable to	carry out the	purposes her	eof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	have hereunto se	t hand and se	al this <u>19</u>	day of	October 20 06

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0206

SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR: (1)	Chien-Chin	Mai	(2)	
	Chien-Chin MAI			
ASSIGNEE/S(1)_	Chies Chin A	Tai		
(2)	Chien-Chin MAI	Tai		
	Chien-Chin MAI (Gene	ral Manager – G	amma Optical Co.,	Ltd.)

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006**